

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) No. 7734/1997 @@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Center of Indian Trade Union

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exem.from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and permission to submit addl.documents)

Along with Paper Book of SLP(C) No. 10933/1997 for reference)

Date : 31.10.2001 This appeal was called on for hearing today.@@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
- HON'BLE MRS JUSTICE RUMA PAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.(A.C.) (N.P.)
Mr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Before we consider the question as to whether the I.A. filed by the petitioner to reopen the issue in respect of which leave has not been granted in view of subsequent development of fact, it would be necessary to look into the Notification stated to have been issued by the Maharashtra Government appointing the retired Judge of this Court for examining all aspects of the contract with ENRON. Mr. Deshpande appearing for the Government of Maharashtra says that he will produce a copy of the Notification within two weeks from today.

Put up after two weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master