

È

SLP(C)No. 7734 OF 1997

ITEM No.103

Court No. 2

SECTION -IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) No.7734/1997

Center of Indian Trade Union

Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra

Respondent

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit additional documents and modification of Court's order dated 2.5.1997)

(Alongwith paper books of SLP(C) No.10933/1997 for reference)

Date:5.2.2004 :This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)/Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that Original Suit No.2/03- UOI Vs. State of Maharashtra & Anr.has been filed before this Court and in which notice has been issued with an order of stay of further proceedings before Justice Kurdukar Commission so far as UOI is concerned. In the circumstances the matter will have to be heard. List this matter for hearing on 9th March, 2004.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master