

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 7734 of 1997

Center of Indian Trade Union

...Petitioner(s)

vs.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and modification of court's order dated 2.5.1997)

Date: 13/07/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

Amicus CuriaeMr. R Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (NP)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

Mr. T R Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farid Karanchiwala, Adv.
Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for adjournment submitting that subsequent events having material bearing on the decision are to be brought on record.
Adjourned by two weeks as jointly prayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER