

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7734/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 of The HIGH COURT JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and modification of Court's order dt. 2.5.1997)

Date: 29/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, A.C.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Farid Karahiwal, Adv

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For U.O.I

Mr.T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Man Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. Abhinav Vashist, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Mallik, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Alpana Dhake, Adv.

Mr. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Balu G., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted to the respondents who are to be impleaded in I

.A.

y, by the No. 3 to file their objections to I.A. No. 3. Reply, if an
petitioners two

weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(Mahabeer Singh)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master