

ITEM No.104

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 7734 of 1997

Center of Indian Trade Union

...Petitioner(s)

vs.

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and
permission to submit additional document(s) and modification of court's
order)
(alongwith paperbooks of SLP(C) No. 10933/97 for reference)

Date: 04/05/2005 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3/1999 : The learned counsel for the respondents in the application states that the reply is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day.

Some of the counsel appearing in the case are on their legs in the other Court in another matter. To accommodate them, the hearing is adjourned till after summer vacation.

The updated list of dates & events in compliance with the order dated 28.7.2004 is yet to be filed. Let it be done in one week.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER