

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7734/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, modification of Court's

Order, permission to submit additional document(s)

(ASLONG WITH P/Bs of SLP(C)No.10933/97 FOR REFERENCE)

Date: 16/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Rani, Adv.

Mrs.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Milon K.Banerjee,A.G.of India

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr.P.P.Malhotra,A.S.G

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma,Adv.

2

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Ms.Alpna Dhake, Adv.

Ms.Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr.Balu G., Adv.

Ms.Vani Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Nishant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State of Maharashtra submits that there wa
s a settlement between the

Maharashtra State Electricity Board and the successors-in-interest of the 6th and 7th Respondents and

all disputes have been covered under that and the State of Maharashtra representing the Electricity

Board and the Maharashtra Power Corporation will be filing an affidavit to that effect. It is further

submitted that many of the disputes raised by the petitioners would become infructuous. In view of these

changed circumstances, the matter is adjourned by four weeks. Meanwhile, the State of Maharashtra

shall file its affidavit indicating the settlement and shall furnish copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master