

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7734/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,modification of Court's
Order

dated 2.5.97,permission to submit additional document(s))

Date: 07/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. A. Saran, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv

For Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dariaus Khambatta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Farid Karachiwala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Milon K. Banerjee, AGI

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

....2

/-

-2-

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Balu G., Adv.

Ms. Vani Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Pursuant to our Order dated 16.11.2005, Mr. Ulhas Shankarrao Bhoite,

Deputy Secretary, Energy and Environment of the State of Maharashtra has filed the

affidavit. By the said Order we had directed the respondent to furnish the details of the

settlement but the affidavit does not contain the terms of settlement. The Secretary,

Energy and Environment of the State of Maharashtra will make available the terms of

settlement mentioned in para 10 of the counter affidavit filed by the Deputy Secretary for

perusal.

Post I.A.No.3 after six weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER