

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7734/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 of The

HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,modification of Court's Order dt.2.5.97,permission to submit additional document(s))

Date: 19/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(A.C.) (N.P.)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majethia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel for the petitioner started her arguments at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel (A.C.) took over her at 3.05 p.m. and was on his leg when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER