

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7734/1997
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/1996
in WP No. 2456/1996 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to submit additional documents)

Date : 16/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Amicus Curiae

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra
submits that on account of the on-going Assembly elections in the
State, he has not been able to take proper instructions in the
matter. He seeks four weeks time hence.

Since nobody appears today on behalf of the Union of India, we
request the learned Solicitor General to take notice and assist
the Court in the matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.11.24

List on Wednesday, the 14th of January, 2015.

16:16:10 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master