

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7734/1997

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996,02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to submit Additional document)  
(Along with paper books of SLP © No.10933/97 for reference)

Date : 03/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELMr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)  
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks some time to take instruction and argue the matter.

Post on Wednesday, the 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2015. Original Suit No.2 of 2003-Union of India v. State of Maharashtra & Anr. shall also be listed on that day along with this matter.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER