

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7734/1997

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996,02/12/1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to submit addl. documents)

Date : 14/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, A.S.G.

Ms. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for some more time to take instructions.

List the matter after four weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER