

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7734/1997

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.  
Maharashtra Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UOI Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

(As per appearance slip)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The latest information available is of the year 2015.

It appears from the record and it has been informed to us by the learned ASG that the Union of India is no longer interested in the Commission (headed by Justice Khurdukar) to continue.

We would like to know the stand of the State of Maharashtra in this regard namely, whether they would like the Commission of

Enquiry to be appointed or the Godbole Committee to continue and submit a report as mentioned by the Godbole Committee or the Justice Khurdukar Commission to continue or they would like the case to be argued on merits.

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra should also take instructions about the progress, if any, in generating power by Dabhol Power Company (now known as Ratnagiri Gas and Power Pvt. Ltd.) for the last 12 months.

List the matter on 04.04.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER