

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7734/1997

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 02-12-1996 in WP No.2456/1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Sudhaker, Adv.
Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 12th February, 2019.(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.(Anand Prakash)
Court Master