

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7734/1997

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 02-12-1996 in WP No. 2456/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNION,
A FEDERATION OF REGISTERED TRADE UNIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES]

Date : 13-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.
Mr. Omanakuttam K.K., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow, i.e., on 14th March, 2019 for further
hearing.(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER