

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7734/1997

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-1996 in WP Nos. 2456/1996 and 2456/1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay)

CENTER OF INDIAN TRADE UNIONS,
A FEDERATION OF REGISTERED TRADE UNIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna.

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, the special leave petition is closed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)